#### 505260592 01/03/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5307364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
WEATHER ANALYTICS LLC	05/22/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATHENIUM ANALYTICS LLC
Street Address:	1506 19TH ST. NW, FLOOR 3
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16200805

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6036680300 Phone:

Email: ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

**Correspondent Name:** SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44575-6106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A.MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S1192497#page1.tif source=S1192497#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0357

505260592

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEATHER ANALYTICS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEATHER ANALYTICS, LLC" TO
"ATHENIUM ANALYTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYSECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

5161437 8100 SR# 20184144755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202763109

Date: 05-24-18

PATENT REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0358

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 05/22/2018 FILED 03:00 PM 05/22/2018 SR 20184144755 - File Number 5161437

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ed Liability Company:	Weather Analytics, LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby ame
FIRST: The nam	e of the limited liability co	ompany is Athenium Analytics LLC.
IN WITNESS	WEDFOF the sandon	
		signed have executed this Certificate
		<del>-</del>
	day of May	, A.D. 2018
	day of May	<del>-</del>
	day of May	Bile Rela

946761

**RECORDED: 01/03/2019** 

**PATENT** REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0359